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L.D. 2243 

DATE: June 3, 1999 (Filing No. s- 429 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

1 19TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1598, L.D. 2243, Bill, "An Act 
to Promote Research and Development Activities in Maine" 

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the title 
and before the summary and inserting in its place the following: 

, Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Learning Systems 

All Other 

Provides funds to expand the 
Department of Education's 
partnership with the National 
Aeronautics and Space 
Administration to provide 
intensive, high-quality 
training in math and science 
for Maine educators. 
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1999-00 2000-01 

$50,000 $50,000 
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SENATE AMENDMENT .. II .. to H.P. 1598, L.D. 2243 

2 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TOTAL 

4 FOUNDATION FOR BLOOD RESEARCH 

6 Science Works for ME 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

All Other 

Provides funds to support the 
ScienceWorks for ME equipment 
program to provide adequate 
laboratory equipment in 
secondary schools. 

FOUNDATION FOR BLOOD RESEARCH 
TOTAL 

MAINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
20 FOUNDATION 

22 Maine Science and Technology Foundation 

24 

26 

28 

30 

All Other 

Provides for the 
deappropriation of funds by 
reducing funds available for 
industry outreach efforts. 

Maine Science and Technology 
32 Foundation 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

All Other 

Provides funds to support the 
Maine Research Internships 
for Teachers and Students 
program to provide internship 
opportuni ties in science and 
mathematics for teachers and 
students. 

MAINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
FOUNDATION 
TOTAL 

SECTION 
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 
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$50,000 

$25,000 

$25,000 

($100,000) 

$25,000 

($75,000) 

$0 

$50,000 

$25,000 

$25,000 

($100,000) 

$25,000 

($75,000) 

$0 I 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1598, L.D. 2243 

FISCAL NOTE 

The amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by 
$10,375,000 in fiscal year 1999-00 and by $17,375,000 in fiscal 
year 2000-01. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment eliminates several appropriations that were 
included in the original bill. It deappropriates funds from the 
Maine Science and Technology Foundation to offset funding for the 
ScienceWorks for ME program, the Maine Research Internships for 
Teachers and Students program and to expand the Department of 
Education I s partnership with the National Aeronautics and Space 
Administration. 

SPONSORED BY: ~ &tM 
(Senator MICHAUD) I I 

COUNTY: Penobscot 
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