## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



42

L.D.	2243

2			
-	DATE: June 3, 1999	(Filing No. S- 4	29.)
4			
б	Reproduced and distributed under of the Senate.	the direction of th	e Secretary
8	STATE OF	MAINE	
10	SIATE OF SENA		
	119TH LEGIS		
12	FIRST REGULA	AK SESSION	
14			22 42 22
16	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. to Promote Research and Development		
18	Amend the bill by striking and before the summary and inserting		
20		615	
22	Be it enacted by the People of the State	of Maine as follows:	
24	Sec. 1. Appropriation. The fo from the General Fund to carry out		
26		1999-00	2000-01
28	EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
30	Learning Systems		
3.2	All Other	\$50,000	\$50,000
34	Provides funds to expand the		
	Department of Education's		
36	partnership with the National		
38	Aeronautics and Space Administration to provide		
30	intensive, high-quality		
40	training in math and science		
-0	for Maine educators		

Page 1-LR3164(3)

		SHALL MANDENET II CO II.I. 1550, E.D. 2245		
K. q.g.	2	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TOTAL	\$50,000	\$50,000
	4	FOUNDATION FOR BLOOD RESEARCH		
	6	ScienceWorks for ME		
	8	All Other	\$25,000	<b>\$2</b> 5,000
	10	Provides funds to support the ScienceWorks for ME equipment		
	12	program to provide adequate laboratory equipment in		
	14	secondary schools.		
	16	FOUNDATION FOR BLOOD RESEARCH TOTAL	\$25,000	\$25,000
	18			
	20	MAINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION		
	22	Maine Science and Technology Foundation		
	24	All Other	(\$100,000)	(\$100,000)
	26	Provides for the deappropriation of funds by		
	28	reducing funds available for industry outreach efforts.		
	30	Main Calman and Montage		
	32	Maine Science and Technology Foundation		
	34	All Other	\$25,000	\$25,000
	36	Provides funds to support the Maine Research Internships		
	38	for Teachers and Students program to provide internship		
	40	opportunities in science and mathematics for teachers and		
	42	students.		
	44	MAINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION		
	46	TOTAL	(\$75,000)	(\$75,000)
	48	SECTION TOTAL APPROPRIATION	<b>\$</b> 0	<u> </u>
			ΨV	Ψυ

Page 2-LR3164(3)

50

## SENATE AMENDMENT

	FISCAL NOTE		
2			
	The amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by		
4	\$10,375,000 in fiscal year 1999-00 and by \$17,375,000 in fisca		
6	year 2000-01.		
Ü			
8	SUMMARY		
10	This amendment eliminates several appropriations that were		
	included in the original bill. It deappropriates funds from the		
12	Maine Science and Technology Foundation to offset funding for the		
	ScienceWorks for ME program, the Maine Research Internships fo		
14	Teachers and Students program and to expand the Department o		
1.5	Education's partnership with the National Aeronautics and Space		
16	Administration.		
18			
_•	SPONSORED BY: Michael Michael		
20	SPONSORED BY: Michael hokan		
	(Senator MICHAUD)		
22			

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1598, L.D. 2243

COUNTY: Penobscot

Rds.

24

Page 3-LR3164(3)

## SENATE AMENDMENT